

**Bid Tabulation**

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC  
 Abilene, Texas

The Pounds Group, LLC dba Sullivan Contracting Services 104 E. Road Stephenville, TX 76401	Bonnie Lee dba C&B Excavation and Paving 805 Imperial Lane Corsicana, TX 75110
---	---

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment, and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 16,379.58	\$ 16,379.58	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk & Steps	167	SY	\$ 150.89	\$ 25,198.63	\$ 300.00	\$ 50,100.00
3	Alley Flatwork	31	SY	\$ 127.87	\$ 3,963.97	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00
4	Curb & Gutter	200	LF	\$ 57.54	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	ADA Compliant Ramp	36	SY	\$ 588.20	\$ 21,175.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00
6	Street Sidewalk Lights	2	EA	\$ 16,750.82	\$ 33,501.64	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Handrail for Steps	21	LF	\$ 121.48	\$ 2,551.08	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00
8	Asphalt Street Repair	324	SY	\$ 102.30	\$ 33,145.20	\$ 135.00	\$ 43,740.00
9	Demo & Remove Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter, & Asphalt	389	SY	\$ 102.29	\$ 39,790.81	\$ 110.00	\$ 42,790.00
10	Street Section Marking	1	EA	\$ 2,557.38	\$ 2,557.38	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	Remove and Replace Ex. Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 9,973.77	\$ 9,973.77	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID A (Items 1 - 11)</b>					<b>\$ 199,745.26</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$ 209,205.00</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 9,976.53	\$ 9,976.53	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
A2	Concrete Sidewalk & Steps	97	SY	\$ 143.00	\$ 13,871.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,950.00
A3	Alley Flatwork	38	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00
A4	Curb & Gutter	176	LF	\$ 58.50	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,920.00
A5	ADA Compliant Ramp	60	SY	\$ 57.20	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00
A6	Street Sidewalk Lights	2	EA	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A7	Handrail for Steps	12	LF	\$ 123.50	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
A8	Asphalt Street Repair	39	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,700.00
A9	Demo & Remove Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter, & Asphalt	269	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 27,976.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 36,315.00
A10	Street Section Marking	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #1 (ITEMS A1-A10)</b>					<b>\$ 111,649.53</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$ 154,985.00</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #2**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 10,438.03	\$ 10,438.03	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
A2	Concrete Sidewalk & Steps	131	SY	\$ 143.00	\$ 18,733.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 42,575.00
A3	Alley Flatwork	28	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00
A4	Curb & Gutter	195	LF	\$ 58.50	\$ 11,407.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00
A5	ADA Compliant Ramp	52	SY	\$ 585.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 28,600.00
A6	Street Sidewalk Lights	3	EA	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
A7	Handrail for Steps	3	LF	\$ 123.50	\$ 370.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
A8	Asphalt Street Repair	45	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00
A9	Demo & Remove Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter, & Asphalt	320	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 43,200.00
A10	Street Section Marking	1	EA	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #2 (ITEMS A1-A10)</b>					<b>\$ 158,804.03</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$ 167,450.00</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #3**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 9,496.01	\$ 9,496.01	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A2	Concrete Sidewalk & Steps	74	SY	\$ 162.50	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27,750.00
A3	Alley Flatwork	59	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,700.00
A4	Curb & Gutter	141	LF	\$ 58.50	\$ 8,248.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,345.00
A5	ADA Compliant Ramp	33	SY	\$ 702.00	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,150.00
A6	Street Sidewalk Lights	2	EA	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A7	Handrail for Steps	6	LF	\$ 123.50	\$ 741.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
A8	Asphalt Street Repair	37	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00
A9	Demo & Remove Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter, & Asphalt	233	SY	\$ 104.00	\$ 24,232.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,455.00
A10	Street Section Marking	1	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #3 (ITEMS A1-A10)</b>					<b>\$ 122,836.51</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$ 131,800.00</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #4**

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 9,685.46	\$ 9,685.46	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A2	Concrete Sidewalk & Steps	108	SY	\$ 160.88	\$ 17,375.04	\$ 350.00	\$ 37,800.00
A3	Curb & Gutter	111	LF	\$ 65.82	\$ 7,306.02	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,995.00
A4	ADA Compliant Ramp	36	SY	\$ 365.63	\$ 13,162.68	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00
A5	Street Sidewalk Lights	1	EA	\$ 19,743.75	\$ 19,743.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A6	Handrail for Steps	14	LF	\$ 138.94	\$ 1,945.16	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
A7	Asphalt Street Repair	26	SY	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00
A8	Demo & Remove Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter, & Asphalt	192	SY	\$ 117.00	\$ 22,464.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,800.00
A9	Street Section Marking	1	EA	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID #4 (ITEMS A1-A9)</b>					<b>\$ 97,356.61</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>\$ 117,195.00</b>

\* - Extension Error